AGRANI BANK PLC

Establishment & Engineering Division Head Office 9/D Dilkusha C/A <u>Dhaka.</u>

Invitation for Tenders

		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	ation for Tenders		
1	Procuring Entity Name	Agrani Bank PLC, Establishment & Engineering Division,			
			office (7th floor), 9/D, Dilkus	ha C/A, Dhaka-1000.	
2	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka	Dhaka		
3	3 Invitation for Supply, Installation and Upgrada			lation of CCTV System	
		Agran	i Bank PLC, 3 Branches of M	oulovibazar Zone.	
4	Invitation Ref No	ABL/E&ED/Eng/Mecha-295/2024			
5	Date	28/08/2024			
Key	<u>Information</u>	V 2000			
6	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method.			
Func	ding Information			4	
7	Budget and Source of	Own f	fund of Agrani Bank PLC.		
	Funds				
Part	<u>icular Information</u>	2			
8	Tender Publication Date		28/08/2024		
9	Tender Last Selling Date		17/09/2024		
			Date	Time	
10	Tender Closing Date and	Time	18/09/2024	3.00PM	
11	Tender Opening Date and Time		18/09/2024	3.15PM	
12			ender Agrani Bank PLC, Establishment & Engineering		
	Document Selling Office		Division, Head Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha		
			C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
13	Receiving Tender Document		Agrani Bank PLC, Establishment & Engineering		
			Division, Head Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha		
			C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
14	Place of Tender Openning		Tender Opening will take place at the Primary Place		
Info	rmation For Tenderer				
15	Brief Eligibility and Tenderers who have:		ers who have:		
0 g	Qualification of	a. Not been prevented by order of any judicial court from entering into and/ or singing contract with the procuring entity.			
	Tenderer				
	busi		derers shall have at least 03 (Three) years of overall		
			ness experience in similar works preceding the date of		
-	2 C	_	lication of IFT.		
	the j		der must be the sole agent/commercial distributor of proposed brand CC Camera of the contract and he/she t submit its all supporting documents.		
	8		ificate by the bidder st		
			essfully completed CCTV		
	s g		missioning works at Govt		
		orga	nizations/ Reputed Limited C	company.	

		e. No joint venture company is allowed.		
16	Tenderer to attach copies of the following documents	e. No joint venture company is allowed. i) Up to date valid Trade license ii) Up-to-date income tax paid certificate iii) Valid VAT registration certificate iv) TIN Certificate v) Minimum amount of liquid asset i.e. working capital or line of credit certificate of the Tenderer shall be Tk. 4.75 Lakh only. vi) Catalogue/ Brochure. vii) The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 2 contract(s) successfully completed within the last 3 years, each with a value of at least Tk. 3.5 Lakh. viii) Tender Submission Letter (Form PG3-1) ix) Bidder must be the sole agent/commercial distributor of the proposed brand CC Camera of the contract and he/she must submit its all supporting documents. x) International Standard Conformity Certificate and Every other documents mentioned in TDS.		
17	Price of Tender Document (Tk)			
19	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Md. Abdur Rahman		
20	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Deputy General Manager		
21	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Agrani Bank PLC, Establishment & Engineering Division, Head Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
22	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	02223381674 <u>eedmechanical@agranibank.org</u>		
23	 a) The Tenderer shall furnish Registration certificate and evidence of being managed by Bangladeshi nationals in original and certificates of satisfactory completion of previous work for proposed brand CC Camera of above magnitude from the owner at the time of dropping the Tender documents. b) If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and opening the Tender(s), the same will be received at the same time on the day after next working day. c) Furnishing of any false, misleading documents may result in rejection of tender and may lead to action under Reg. 127 of PPR 2008. d) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever. No claims will be entertained in this regard. 			

81